RUSHING

Mike Cloud

Troy Stradford

RUSHING YARDAGE-CAREER

NAME

Mike Cloud
Troy Stradford
Mike Esposito
Keith Barnette
Omari Walker
Fred Willis
Darnell Campbell
Brendan McCarthy
Glen Capriola
Mike Holovak
Dan Conway
Chuckie Dukes
Cedric Washington
Jim Bell

David Green
Joe Johnson
Shelby Gamble
Mike Sanders
Harry Crump
Jim Bell
William Green
Anthony Brown
Tim Frager
Steve Strachan
Alan Miller
Justice Smith
Phil Bennett
Ken Bell

Earl Strong
Tom Bougus
Dwight Shirley
Ed DeSilva
Dave Bennett
Tony Melchiorre
Joe Diminick

Al Cannava

Bill Thomas

Leo Smith
Monk Maznicki
Ed Petela

Jay Palazola
Emiddio Petrarca
Jim Catone
John McCauley
Maury Poissant
Dick Zotti

Doug Flutie

Vin Hogan

YEARS
1995-98
1982-86
1972-74
1973-75
1994-97
1968-70
1991-93
1965-67
1974-76
1940-42
1976-79
1991-92

1996-2000
1985-88
1991-94
1951-53
1979-81
1987-90
1960-62
1984-88

1999-current
1975-78
1987-90
1981-84
1956-58
1992-95
1971-73
1982-85
1972-75
1970-71
1991-93
1953-55
1966-68
1973-76
1947-49
1947-49
1969-71
1979-82
1940-41
1949-50
1977-79
1953-55
1967-69
1950-52
1947-49
1951-53
1981-84
1957-59

TC
614
658
526
552
566
419
441
480
456
382
480
335
412
429
358
401
395
367
342
320
236
312
292
312
273
306
243
302
250
230
263
197
233
231
344
187
207
208
138
174
240
167
183
243
168
173
287
160

Omari Walker
YDS TD AVG
3597 25 59
3504 27 5.3
2759 24 5.3
2500 34 45
2471 32 4.4
2115 19 51
2096 27 4.8
2060 13 4.3
2049 17 45
2011 23 5.3
2004 19 4.2
1999 12 6.1
1982 12 4.8
1895 9 4.4
1716 7 4.8
1707 8 4.3
1688 17 4.3
1647 4 45
1497 13 4.4
1486 8 47
1415 18 6.0
1388 7 4.4
1358 8 4.7
1349 22 4.3
1324 10 4.9
1312 7 4.3
1228 15 5.1
1209 7 39
1196 12 4.8
1181 10 5.2
1101 12 4.2
1070 8 5.2
1059 14 41
1047 3 45

980 10 2.8
948 7 5.1
931 2 45
913 9 4.4
912 13 6.6
875 9 5.0
864 4 3.6
848 8 5.1
817 4 45
811 5 3.3
788 6 4.7
744 3 4.3
739 7 2.6
717 5 45

RUSHING ATTEMPTS-CAREER

658 Troy Stradford 1982-86
615 Mike Cloud 1995-98
556 Omari Walker 1994-97
552 Keith Barnette 1973-75
526 Mike Esposito 1972-74
480 Dan Conway 1976-79
480 Brendan McCarthy 1965-67
456 Glen Capriola 1974-76
RUSHING ATTEMPTS-SEASON
308 Mike Cloud 1998
261 Omari Walker 1996
254 Mike Esposito 1973
240 Glen Capriola 1976
238 Chuckie Dukes 1992
233 Keith Barnette 1974
223 Fred Willis 1970
222 Cedric Washington 1999
221 Darnell Campbell 1993
218 Troy Stradford 1986
RUSHING ATTEMPTS-GAME
41 Fred Willis 1970

39 Jim Bell 1987
38 Mike Esposito 1974
37 Mike Cloud 1998
37 Glen Capriola 1976
36 Phil Bennett 1972
RUSHING YARDAGE-SEASON
1726 Mike Cloud 1998
1387 Chuckie Dukes 1992
1289 Mike Esposito 1973
1199 Omari Walker 1996
1188 Troy Stradford 1986
1164 William Green 2000
1122 Cedric Washington 1999
1097 Keith Barnette 1974
1071 Darnell Campbell 1993
1058 Tom Bougus 1971
1018 David Green 1994
1015 Jim Bell 1987
1007 Fred Willis 1970
1003 Glen Capriola 1976
RUSHING YARDAGE-GAME
253 Phil Bennett 1972
240 Troy Stradford 1986
229 Al Cannava 1949
227 Darnell Campbell 1991
225 William Green 2000
223 William Green 2000
215 Tom Bougus 1971
RUSHING YARDAGE-PLAY

91 Ed Walsh 1944

87 Dave Bennett 1968
85 Mike Cloud 1998
84 Emiddio Petrarca 1955

Boston College Football

44.Games
45 Games
44 Games
32 Games
28 Games
44 Games
30 Games
30 Games

11 Games
12 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games

Pittsburgh
Tennessee
Villanova
Pittsburgh
Tulane
Temple

11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
12 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
11 Games
10 Games
11 Games
9 Games
10 Games
11 Games

Temple
Army

Holy Cross
Pitt
Connecticut
Rutgers
Villanova

Brooklyn
Navy
Temple
Brandeis
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RUSHING

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS-CAREER

Temple

Army

West Virginia
Massachusetts

Buffalo

Holy Cross
Holy Cross
Holy Cross
Manhattan

34 Keith Barnette 1973-75
27 Darnell Campbell  1991-93
27 Troy Stradford 1982-86
25 Mike Cloud 1995-98
24 Mike Esposito 1972-74
23 Mike Holovak 1940-42
21 Dan Conway 1976-79
20 Chuck Darling 1922-24
20 Al Weston 1926-28
RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS-SEASON
22 Keith Barnette 1974

19 Darnell Campbell 1993

15 Mike Esposito 1973

14 William_Green 2000
14 Mike Cloud 1998

13 Omari Walker 1996

12 Al Weston 1926

11 Fred Willis 1970

11 Mike Holovak 1940
RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS-GAME
4 Darnell Campbell 1993

4 Glen Capriola 1975

4 Keith Barnette 1974

4 Phil Bennett 1973

4 Dave Bennett 1968

4 Tom Magnarelli 1954

4 Al Canava 1949

4 Ed Petela 1949

4 Ceslaus Antos 1928

4 Chuck Darling 1924

Marquette

[

Darnell Campbell was a BC all-star in the early 1990s.
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NAME YEAR
Mike Cloud, '98 1995
1996
1997
1998
Career

Troy Stradford, '86 1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
Career

Mike Esposito, '75 1972
1973

1974
Career

Attempts 189

JUNIOR
Attempts 261

Average 9.68

SENIOR

Average 7.27

TC
102
68
136
308
614

109
145
142

44
218
658

182
254

90
526

SEASON HIGHS BY CLASS

FRESHMAN

Attempts 164 Shelby Gamble
Yardage 776 Shelby Gamble
Average 6.1 Mike Cloud
SOPHOMORE

Brendan McCarthy
Yardage 1164 William Green
Average 7.32 Fred Willis

Omari Walker
Yardage 1289 Mike Esposito
Lou Montgomery

Attempts 308 Mike Cloud
Yardage 1726 Mike Cloud
Charlie O’Rourke

CAREER RUSHING LEADERS

YDS
626
359
886

1726

3597

606
810
666
234
1188
3504

930
1289
540
2759

1979
1979
1995

1965
2000
1968

1996
1973
1939

1998
1998
1940

11 Games
11 Games
12 Games

10 Games
11 Games
9 Games

12 Games
11 Games
10 Games

11 Games
11 Games
10 Games

Boston College Football

Keith Barnette scored 34 touchdowns from 1973-75.

AVG.
6.14
5.28
6.51
5.60
5.86

5.56
5.59
4.69
5.32
5.40
5.33

5.10
5.10
5.10
5.27



